

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

3142

First Information of a cognizable crime reported	under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS.
1. Dist Purulia Sub Divn Shalda	under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. P.S. Baghmundi Year 2019 FIR No. 92/19. Date 22/10.1
2.1) Act. Bergal Exax. Ad. Sections 46(H)(e)	ii) Act
iii) ActSections	iv) Other acts & Sections
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 977	Time 2125 hr.
b) Occumence of Offence : Day Detected on	Date 22/10/19 Time 19.05 h
	Time 21.28 h G.D. No. 9777 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information : Written/Oral	n (TE) Red)
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance from P	n (Tg Ped) S. J. K.m. East boone P.S.
b) Address D. Welling House of Acad 1	Padmalochan sing myra 427 slatt Lalmohan sing mi
of the desired milities being Station, then the na	me of P. S District
o. Complainant / Informant -	
a) Name: St. Bisnajit Banerjee	
b) Father's / Husband's Name Lt Robardhan E	3anerie.
c) Date / Year of birth 44 years e) Address Stot Police Baghmurdi P.s.	di Nationality Andian
7. Details of known/suspected/unknown/accused with ful	Il particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
) Padm	a Lochan sing Mura (494en)
S10 H-1	al Mohan sing mura
A vil	al Mohan sing mura lege-Basudik
P.C.	Radania.
	- Baghmundi L purulia
210	. Harada
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/Infor	
9. Proculars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separa	te sheet, if required):

10. Total value of properties stolen/involved:	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case no., if any:	
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required)	
The original	written complain of the complaint certical
has been tre	eated as FIR 5 attached here with.
	Barrena et 55/10/18 Snorte Khuar wayayar
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commissi	ion of offence(s) ws
registered the case and took up the investigation/directinvestigation/transferred to P. S.	ted ASI Marayan Mukherjee A Baghmundinto take up the
the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly record	ded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
	The state of the s
	Sudhir Kuman modadan
	1 000 - 2 110110
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Standin Charge
amusi Land	Sudhir Kuman moderland 22/10/19 Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Standformin-Charge BAGHMUNDIPS. Name: SUPHIR KUMAR MAHAPA-PURITE
Bonyt Beretz	The second of th
Beauty Bereign Signature/Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police St. Officerin-Charge Name: SUPHIR KUMAR MAHAPA-PURULAN. Rank: SI OF POLICE BAGHMUNDI P.S. Number if any: DIST-PURULI 4 DAFE-22/10/19

To,
The O/C Baghmundi P.S.
Dist-Purulia

Date: 22/10/19

Sir,

In producing herewith the accused person namely Padmalochan Sing Mura (49 Yrs), S/O-Lt-Lalmohan Sing Mura of Vill-Basudih, P.S- Baghmundi, Dist- Purulia along with seized articles 1) 24 (Twenty Four) sealed bottle of "DILSE" CS Liquor containing each 600 ml in a plastic bottle, 2) 05 (Five) Pcs Plastic Glasses, 3) One sample bottle out of 24 bottles 4) Cash Rs. 160/- (One Hundred Sixty only) as sale proceed, which were seized under proper seizure list duly signed by the witness.

I beg to submit that today on 22.10.19 during the special raid duty as per source information I along with 1. C/1207 Tarit Kumar Majhi, 2. C/1454 Ashok Kumar Mahato both of Baghmundi P.S reached at Basudih Village at 19.05 hrs and found that the above noted person is selling I.D liquor at his dowelling house under Baghmundi P.S, Dist Purulia. On demand he failed to produce any valid document from competent authority in respect of stocking & selling of liquor. As such he was arrested U/S- 67 B.E. Act. And also seized in his possession 1) 24 (Twenty Four) sealed bottle of "DILSE" CS Liquor containing each 600 ml in a plastic bottle, 2) 05 (Five) Pcs Plastic Glasses, 3) One sample bottle out of 24 bottles 4) Cash Rs. 160/- (One Hundred Sixty only) as sale proceed which were seized under proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses U/S- 67 B.E. Act. A sample ID liquor taken out as sample and all seized articles were labeled properly in presences of witness and accused person. Hence I arrested the above noted person at 20:05 hrs. During arrest I maintenance all formality of arrest rule. I offered him medical treatment but he deny.

The above noted arrested accused person namely Padmalochan Sing Mura (49 Yrs), S/O-Lt-Lalmohan Sing Mura of Vill-Basudih, P.S- Baghmundi, Dist- Purulia committed an offence U/S- 46 A(c) B.E. Act. 1909 for unauthorized possession and selling of Id Liquor from his sole possession.

Under the fact and circumstances I therefore pray before you a specific Case may kindly be started against the said accused person under proper section of law and obliged.

Enclosure: -

1.Arrest Memo

2.Original seizure list

Yours faithfully

Bis majet Bonegie SI of Police

Baghmundi PS

Dist-Purulia

Received on 22/10/19 at 21.28h and started Baghmundi P.S. case no 92/19 alt 22/10/19 10/13 46(A)(e)or Bengal Exist Bet 1909

Sudhir Kamor Mahada